Financial Services Richard H. Hinds, Chief Financial Officer

SUBJECT:

REQUEST APPROVAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL AWARD ON

TERM CONTRACT

COMMITTEE:

INNOVATION, EFFICIENCY, & GOVERNMENTAL

RELATIONS

LINK TO STRATEGIC

FRAMEWORK:

FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY/STABILITY

The purpose of this request is to obtain prior approval of the supplemental award on the following term contract, inasmuch as the estimated requirements, previously awarded by the Board, will be exceeded before the contract term expires.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, APPROVE the supplemental award on the following contract, inasmuch as the estimated requirements, previously awarded by the Board, will be exceeded before the contract term expires.

(1)

Approve the supplemental award by \$500,000 and amend the total contract award to \$674,493, on Contract No. 021-JJ04 -WIRELESS NETWORKS, TELECOMMUNICATION (FURNISH AND INSTALL, VOICE AND DATA) to furnish wireless networking technology within Miami-Dade County Public Schools (M-DCPS) sites, for Information Technology Services, during the the term of the contract, effective October 1, 2012, through September 30, 2013. This supplemental award is necessary to significantly expand and enhance the District's network infrastructure, in order to support and manage the anticipated network traffic, resulting from the wireless expansion for Bring Your Own Device (BYOD). The supplemental amount requested is based on the next one (1) month usage.

Fund Source 0100 General

E-141

PRIMARY

JDL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
10900 RED CIRCLE DRIVE
MINNETONKA, MN 55343
OWNER: CURTIS J. SAMPSON, CHAIRMAN

ALTERNATE ONE (1)

2 ATC INTERNATIONAL, INC. 1270 N.W. 165 STREET MIAMI, FL 33169 OWNER: VINCENT VENTO, C.E.O./PRESIDENT/SECRETARY

ALTERNATE TWO (2)

3. STRUCTURED CABLING SOLUTIONS, INC. 2300 WEST 80 STREET, SUITE 3 HIALEAH, FL 33016 OWNER: SYED A. SHAH, PRESIDENT

M/WBE

ALTERNATE THREE (3)

4. UNITED DATA TECHNOLOGIES 8825 N.W. 21 TERRACE DORAL, FL 33172 OWNER: ENRIQUE FLECHES, PRESIDENT

MWBE

ORIGINAL AWARD AMOUNT \$2,300,000 PREVIOUS EXTENSION AMOUNT \$174,930 THIS SUPPLEMENTAL \$500,000

RHH/mh